Total non-derivative liabilities   16,646.65 1.89 3.79 5.15 0.27  16,657.75

41ST ANNUAL REPORT 76

Notes to Financial Statements  (Contd.)
(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

 (a) Foreign currency risk exposure:

   The Company’s exposure of foreign currency risk in USD currency at the end of the reporting period is
expressed in INR are as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022
Financial assets
Trade receivable 7,342.12 3,588.43
Derivative assets:
Foreign exchange forward contracts:  -   -
Sell foreign currency  (15,509.86)  (34,030.32)
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  (8,167.74)  (30,441.89)
Financial liabilities
Foreign currency loan facility  2,942.83  3,265.61
Trade payables  41.90  203.11
Derivative liabilities:
Foreign exchange forward contracts  -   -
Buy foreign currency  -   -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  2,984.73  3,468.72

 (b) Sensitivity

   The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency
denominated financial instruments.

Particulars
Impact on profit after tax Impact on Other

Comprehensive Income
31 March 2023 31 March 2022 31 March 2023 31 March 2022

USD sensitivity
INR/USD - Increase by 5%  (163.04)  (4.48)  580.32  1,273.28
INR/USD - Decrease by 5%  163.04  4.48  (580.32)  (1,273.28)

(ii) Interest rate risk

 (a)  The exposure of Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period
are as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022
Variable rate borrowing  2,951.94  3,265.61
Fixed rate borrowing  2,417.81  2,538.29
Total borrowing  5,369.75  5,803.90

AXLES INDIA LIMITED77

Notes to Financial Statements  (Contd.)
(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

(D) Hedge Accounting
 Derivative financial instruments
  The Company holds derivative financial instruments like forward contracts to mitigate the risk of changes

in exchange rates on foreign currency exposures.  The counterparty for these contracts is bank.  These
derivative financial instruments are valued based on inputs that are directly or indirectly observable in the
market place.

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022
Nominal value 15,509.86  34,030.32
Carrying amount of hedging instrument (121.64)  758.14